
 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

 

Program Status  
As of November 9,  2021 | 9:30 A.M.  

Parish Parish 
Population 

Rental Assistance 
Allocation 

Total 
Applications 

Amount Approved 
for Payment  

Acadia Parish 62,045 $2,702,017.67 1165 $1,027,692.80 
Allen Parish 25,627 $1,116,038.47 335 $172,957.16 
Ascension Parish 126,604 $5,513,518.33 1825 $2,827,127.56 
Assumption Parish 21,891 $953,338.20 257 $188,583.72 
Avoyelles Parish 40,144 $1,748,243.97 647 $392,246.10 
Beauregard Parish 37,497 $1,632,968.92 285 $228,260.93 
Bienville Parish 13,241 $576,636.57 277 $226,426.06 
Bossier Parish 127,039 $5,532,462.29 2276 $3,276,807.61 
Caldwell Parish 9918 $431,922.17 124 $101,413.43 
Cameron Parish 6973 $303,669.42 13 $0.00 
Catahoula Parish 9494 $413,457.26 86 $66,410.70 
Claiborne Parish 15,670 $682,417.87 147 $92,993.95 
Concordia Parish 19,259 $838,716.39 292 $171,795.52 
De Soto Parish 27,463 $1,195,995.02 337 $404,567.46 
East Carroll Parish 6861 $298,791.90 53 $1,605.57 
East Feliciana Parish 19,135 $833,316.27 149 $141,086.65 
Evangeline Parish 33,395 $1,454,329.60 582 $343,737.17 
Franklin Parish 20,015 $871,639.67 402 $294,163.53 
Grant Parish 22,389 $975,025.76 280 $296,580.85 
Iberia Parish 69,830 $3,041,049.14 1889 $2,108,838.82 
Iberville Parish 32,511 $1,415,832.00 633 $945,882.53 
Jackson Parish 15,744 $685,640.52 197 $91,807.21 
Jefferson Davis Parish 31,594 $1,375,897.27 367 $254,475.24 
Lafourche Parish 97,614 $4,251,023.49 1393 $1,665,397.50 
La Salle Parish 14,892 $648,536.50 99 $27,315.93 
Lincoln Parish 46,742 $2,035,582.40 964 $898,102.47 
Livingston Parish 140,789 $6,131,265.46 1941 $2,911,443.54 
Madison Parish 10,951 $476,908.62 271 $183,058.84 
Morehouse Parish 24,874 $1,083,245.83 566 $341,290.16 
Natchitoches Parish 38,158 $1,661,755.02 884 $790,894.97 
Ouachita Parish 153,279 $6,675,196.49 6025 $6,690,758.38 
Plaquemines Parish 23,197 $1,010,213.62 175 $193,577.48 
Pointe Coupee Parish 21,730 $946,326.76 313 $479,446.28 
Rapides Parish 129,648 $5,646,082.47 3769 $3,904,755.58 
Red River Parish 8442 $367,643.37 119 $85,625.00 



 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

Parish Parish 
Population 

Rental Assistance 
Allocation 

Total 
Applications 

Amount Approved 
for Payment  

Richland Parish 20,122 $876,299.45 409 $322,937.22 
Sabine Parish 23,884 $1,040,132.00 232 $78,151.33 
St. Bernard Parish 47,244 $2,057,444.16 1244 $2,503,857.59 
St. Charles Parish 53,100 $2,312,468.99 582 $768,480.04 
St. Helena Parish 10,132 $441,241.73 191 $243,021.46 
St. James Parish 21,096 $918,716.49 297 $351,103.31 
St. John the Baptist Parish 42,837 $1,865,522.30 1013 $1,535,188.37 
St. Landry Parish 82,124 $3,576,444.50 1616 $1,263,738.20 
St. Martin Parish 53,431 $2,326,883.81 721 $824,534.85 
St. Mary Parish 49,348 $2,149,071.93 1073 $1,060,390.74 
Tangipahoa Parish 134,758 $5,868,619.50 3757 $4,111,056.70 
Tensas Parish 4334 $188,742.76 31 $13,839.00 
Terrebonne Parish 110,461 $4,810,501.63 2259 $2,408,796.42 
Union Parish 22,108 $962,788.41 200 $175,241.08 
Vermilion Parish 59,511 $2,591,663.69 724 $631,873.96 
Vernon Parish 47,429 $2,065,500.78 468 $340,906.69 
Washington Parish 10,830 $471,639.15 809 $693,529.58 
Webster Parish 15,568 $677,975.84 695 $581,380.06 
West Baton Rouge Parish 46,194 $2,011,717.37 488 $715,167.70 
West Carroll Parish 38,340 $1,669,681.00 108 $128,561.18 
West Feliciana Parish 26,465 $1,152,532.80 86 $154,286.80 
Winn Parish 13,904 $605,509.77 122 $60,501.77 
TOTAL 2,437,875 $106,167,802.77 46,262 $50,793,670.75 

 
Program Progress 

 
  

$0
$5,000,000
$10,000,000
$15,000,000
$20,000,000
$25,000,000
$30,000,000
$35,000,000
$40,000,000
$45,000,000
$50,000,000
$55,000,000

0
5,000

10,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
35,000
40,000
45,000
50,000

Fu
nd

in
g 

Ap
pl

ic
at

io
ns

Amount Approved Applications Submitted Applications



 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

LGU-Administered Program Summary 
Data reported below was provided by LGUs on 11/08/21. If no ERAP 2 listed, assume ERAP1. 

Parish 
Total # 

Applications 
Received 

Total # 
Applications 

Approved 

Total Dollar              
Amount Approved 

Total Dollar               
Amount Disbursed 

Caddo 9,117 ERAP1: 5,567 ERAP1: $15,403,317.68 ERAP1: $15,403,317.68 
 ERAP2: 3,136 ERAP2: $7,008,768.98 ERAP2: $7,008,768.98 

Calcasieu 1,802 302 $1,981432 $1,931,307 
East Baton Rouge 11,690 4,150 $23,205,158 $15,421,317 
Jefferson 4,852 1,165 $8,714,877 $6,942,347 
Lafayette 5,606 2,916 $9,694,485 $9,694,485 
Orleans 19,281 8,860 ERAP1: $24,484,374 ERAP1: $17,252,163 

ERAP2: $15,838,032 ERAP2: $15,838,032 
St. Tammany 1,032 571 $3,788,177 $3,788,117 
TOTAL 53,380 26,667 $110,118,621.66 $93,279,854.66 

 

 


	Program Status
	Program Progress
	LGU-Administered Program Summary



